Syllabus: Gospel of John, Adult Class
Summer 2016
Teachers: Jim Duke and Tim Caldwell
[bookmark: _GoBack]Book: John “The Gospel of Belief” by Robert Harkrider
	
	Date
	Teacher
	Subject

	Intro
	Sunday, May 8
	Jim Duke
	Lesson 1: Prologue to the Book (John 1:1-18)

	Part I
Jesus
Son of God
	Wednesday, May 11
	Jim Duke
	Lesson 2: John 1:19-51

	
	Sunday, May 15
	Tim Caldwell
	Lesson 3: John 2:1-25

	
	Wednesday, May 18
	Tim Caldwell
	Lesson 4: John 3:1-15

	
	Sunday, May 22
	Jim Duke
	Lesson 5: John 3:16-36

	
	Wednesday, May 25
	Jim Duke
	Lesson 6: John 4:1-54

	Part II
Controversial Reactions
	Sunday, May 29
	Tim Caldwell
	Lesson 7: John 5:1-23

	
	Wednesday, June 1
	Tim Caldwell
	Lesson 8: John 5:24-47

	
	Sunday, June 5
	Tim Caldwell
	Lesson 9: John 6:1-35

	
	Wednesday, June 8
	Jim Duke
	Lesson 10: John 6:36-71

	
	Sunday, June 12
	Tim Caldwell
	Lesson 11: John 7:1-53

	
	Wednesday, June 15
	Tim Caldwell
	Lesson 12: John 8:1-30

	
	Sunday, June 19
	Jim Duke
	Lesson 13: John 8:31-59

	
	Wednesday, June 22
	Jim Duke
	Lesson 14: John 9:1-41

	
	Sunday, June 26
	Tim Caldwell
	Lesson 15: John 10:1-42

	
	Wednesday, June 29
	Tim Caldwell
	Lesson 16: John 11:1-57

	
	Sunday, July 3
	Jim Duke
	Lesson 17: John 12:1-50

	Part III
Words of Comfort
	Wednesday, July 6
	Jim Duke
	Lesson 18: John 13:1-38

	
	Sunday, July 10
	Tim Caldwell
	Lesson 19: John 14:1-31

	
	Wednesday, July 13
	Tim Caldwell
	Lesson 20: John 15:1-27

	
	Sunday, July 17
	Jim Duke
	Lesson 21: John 16:1-23

	
	Wednesday, July 20
	Jim Duke
	Lesson 22: John 17:1-26

	Part IV
Final Days
	Sunday, July 24
	Tim Caldwell
	Lesson 23: John 18:1-40

	
	Wednesday, July 27
	Tim Caldwell
	Lesson 24: John 19:1-42

	
	Sunday, July 31
	Jim Duke
	Lesson 25: John 20:1-31

	
	Wednesday, August 3
	Jim Duke
	Lesson 26: John 21:1-25



